A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-15-000-020				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 1.95				
Escrow No.	20170266- TS/AH				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Vacation Ownership					
Mail Tax Statements To:					
Walley's P.O.	Α.				
P.O. Box 158					
Genoa, NV 89411					
W	hen Recorded Mail To:				
May Houa Potts					
1925 Fall Broo	ok Ct.				
Merced, CA 95430					

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$16.00
\$17.95 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That BETTY LOU WELKER, Trustee of the BETTY LOU WELKER SURVIVOR'S TRUST for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to MAY HOUA POTTS, an unmarried woman and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

David Walley's Resort, Two Bedroom, Every Year Use, Inventory No. 17-065-41-01, Genoa, NV 89411. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

BETTY LOU WELKER SURVIVOR'S

TRUST

Betty Lou Welker, Trustee

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of MERCEN	semmey Galletti
On MARCH 1, 2017 before me, Refine	Semany Galletti Sellutur, Notary Pula identification
(II)S	ert name and the or the officer)
personally appeared BETTY LOU WELKER))
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to	
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Loodify under DENALTY OF DED HIDV under the love	of the Ctate of Colifornia that the foressing
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of Camornia that the foregoing
paragraph is the and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ROSEMARY E. GALLETTI
	Commission # 2125465
	Notary Public - California
Signature (Se	Merced County My Comm. Expires Aug 30, 2019

Inventory No.: 17-065-41-01

EXHIBIT "A" (Walley's)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/1224th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

ADJUSTED PARCEL G as shown on that Record of Survey To Support a Boundary Line Adjustment recorded on September 20, 2002 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0552536, adjusting that Record of Survey recorded April 29, 2002 as Document No. 0540898, pursuant to that Final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at Page 3464, as Document No. 0501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, Page 467, as Document No. 0502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and that Declaration of Annexation of David Walley's Resort Phase III recorded on July 1, 2003 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0582120 and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a TWO BEDROOM UNIT every year in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress as set forth in Access Easement and Relocation recorded on May 26, 2006, in Book 0506 at Page 10729, as Document No. 0676008; and Access Easement recorded on July 26, 2006, in Book 0706 at Page 9371, as Document No. 0680633, all of Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) b)		rcel Number(s)			FOR RECORDE	X S OF HON	AL OSL ONE	ų.
b)	a) A ptn of 1319-15-000-020			Document/Instrument No.				
					Book		Page	1
c)					Date of Record	ing:		1\
d)					Notes:		\	_ / L
2. Type	of Prop	erty				/-		\
a)	Vac	ant Land	b)	Single	e Family Residen	ce		\ \
c)	Cor	ndo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 P	lex			. /
e)	Apa	artment Bldg.	f)	Comr	mercial/Industrial			-
g) [Agr	icultural	h)	Mobil	e Home			7
i) [X Oth	er Timeshar	e				\	
3. Tota	 ⊪l Value/	Sales Price of P	roperty				\$500.00	
De	ed in Lie	eu of Foreclosur	re Only (V	/alue of	Property) (_)	
		ax Value			/ / -	/_	\$500.00	
	•	erty Transfer Ta	x Due:		1 1-	/	\$1.95	
4. If Ex		n Claimed:		100 075		/ /		
a.		fer Tax Exempt		1770	.090, Section: _		×	*,*** **
b.	•	in Reason for E est: Percentage	•	_	d: 100 %			
NRS 375 be supp	5.110 that orted b	at the informatio	on provide on if call	ed is com led upo	ect to the best of n to substantiat	their inform e the inform	lant to NRS 375. lation and belief, mation provided	and car
urtherm nay resu ursuan	ult in a po it to NF	e disallowance of enalty of 10% or RS 375.030, th	f the tax of	due plus	interest at 1% pe	er month.	ion of additional	tax due
urtherm may resu Pursuan addition	ult in a po it to NF ial amou	e disallowance of enalty of 10% or	f the tax of	due plus and Se	interest at 1% pe eller shall be jo	er month. intly and s		tax due
urtherm nay resu ursuan	ult in a po it to NF ial amou	e disallowance of enalty of 10% or RS 375.030, th	f the tax of the Buyer	and Se	interest at 1% pe eller shall be jo	er month.	severally liable	tax due
urtherm may resu Pursuan addition	ult in a po it to NF ial amou ture:	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of 10	f the tax of the Buyer www.ulla elker, Tru vua	and Se	interest at 1% pe eller shall be jo [wster	er month. intly and s	severally liable	tax due
Furtherm may resu Pursuan addition Signa	ult in a po it to NF ial amou ture:	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the unt owed.	f the tax of the Buyer www.ulla elker, Tru vua	and Se	interest at 1% pe eller shall be jo [wster	er month. intly and s Capacity:	Grantor	tax due
Furtherm may resu Pursuan addition Signa Signa	ult in a po it to NF ial amou ture:	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the unit owed. Butty Lou William Howa P. May Howa P.	f the tax of the tax of the Buyer www.ull.a elker, Tru otts	due plus and Se ben ustee	interest at 1% per eller shall be jo [wstee	er month. intly and s Capacity: Capacity:	Grantor Grantee	tax due
Furtherm may resure addition Signar Signar	ult in a point to NF ial amou ture: ture:	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the unit owed. Batty Lou Work Betty Lou Work May Howa P.	f the tax of the tax of the Buyer William Wil	due plus and Se ben Sustee	interest at 1% per eller shall be jo [wstee	er month. intly and s Capacity: Capacity:	Grantor Grantee	tax due
Furtherm may resure addition Signar Signar SELL Print N	ult in a point to NF ial amou ture: ture:	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the unt owed. Butty Lou Well May Howa P RANTOR) INFO	f the tax of the Buyer William William Elker, Tru otts ORMATI ker, Trust	due plus and Se ben Sustee	interest at 1% per eller shall be jo fuster BUYER (GF	er month. intly and s Capacity: Capacity:	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION Potts	tax due
Signa SELL Print N Addre	ult in a point to NF is al amounture: ture: ER (GR Name: ss:	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the unit owed. Batty Lou Work Betty Lou Work May Howa P.	f the tax of tax o	due plus and Se ben Sustee	interest at 1% per eller shall be journal fuster BUYER (GF Print Name:	er month. intly and s Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) II May Houa 1925 Fall B	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION Potts Frook Ct.	tax due
Signa SELL Print N Addre- City/Si	ult in a point to NF ial amou ture: ture: ER (GR Name: ss: tate/Zip	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the unt owed. Butty Lou Well May Howa Post Post Post Post Post Post Post Post	f the tax of the Buyer William Willia	ben on the ben of the	BUYER (GF Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip	Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: May Houa 1925 Fall B Merced, CA	Grantee Comparison Grantee NFORMATION Potts Grook Ct. A 95430	for any
Signa SELL Print N Addre City/Si	ult in a point to NF ial amou ture: ER (GR lame: ss: tate/Zip	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the unt owed. Batty Lou Well May Howa P RANTOR) INFO Betty Lou Well 4007 Oakdale Winton, CA 95 ERSON REQI	f the tax of the Buyer WULLA Elker, Tru Otts ORMATI ker, Trust Rd. 5388 UESTING	one plus and Se sustee Ootto	interest at 1% per shall be journed by the journed	er month. intly and s Capacity: Capacity: May Houa 1925 Fall B Merced, CA	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION Potts Frook Ct.	for any
Signa SELL Print N Addre City/Si	ult in a point to NF it al amounture: ture: ER (GR Name: ss: tate/Zip ANY/P any Nam	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the unit owed. Butty Lou Wellow May Howa Power P	the tax of the tax of the Buyer www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.w	due plus and Se beste Oott ON tee Ownersh	interest at 1% per shall be journed by the journed	er month. intly and s Capacity: Capacity: May Houa 1925 Fall B Merced, CA	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION Potts Frook Ct. A 95430 The Seller of Buy	for any
Signa SELL Print N Addre City/Si COMF	ult in a point to NF ral amounture: ture: ER (GR Vame: ss: tate/Zip PANY/P any Namess: 3	e disallowance of enalty of 10% of RS 375.030, the unt owed. Batty Lou Well May Howa P RANTOR) INFO Betty Lou Well 4007 Oakdale Winton, CA 95 ERSON REQI	the tax of the tax of the Buyer www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.w	due plus and Se beste Oott ON tee Ownersh	BUYER (GF Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip DRDING (requi	Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: May Houa 1925 Fall B Merced, CA red if not the	Grantor Grantee NFORMATION Potts Frook Ct. A 95430 The Seller of Buy	for any